Derivatives 637 718 44 97 490 87

Total 38,883 38,964 19,790 97 2,990 16,087
Group 2021-22
Cash and cash
equivalents

14,246 14,246 14,246 - - -

Debtors and other
receivables

7,536 7,536 7,536 - - -

MWRCH Loan - - - - - -
Derivatives 637 718 44 97 490 87

Total 22,419 22,500 21,826 97 490 87
Council 2020-21
Cash and cash
equivalents

7,654 7,654 7,654 - - -

Debtors and other
receivables

5,535 5,535 5,535 - - -

MWRCH Loan 17,000 17,000 - - 2,500 14,500
Derivatives - - - - - -

Total 30,189 30,189 13,189 - 2,500 14,500

Liability
carrying
amount

Contractual
cash flows

Less
than 1

year

1-2
years

2-5
years

More
than 5
years

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000
Council 2021-22 - - - - - -
Group 2021-22 - - - - - -
Council 2020-21 468 469 219 161 131 (42)
Group 2020-21 468 469 219 161 131 (42)

Pūrongo-a-tau 2021-22 112 Annual Report 2021-22

Sensitivity Analysis

The tables below illustrate the potential effect on the surplus or deficit
and equity (excluding accumulated funds) for reasonably possible
market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on the
Council and Group’s financial instrument market exposures at balance
date.

2021-22 2020-21
$000 $000

-100bps +100bps -100bps +100bps
Surplus/
(Deficit)

Surplus/
(Deficit)

Surplus/
(Deficit)

Surplus/
(Deficit)

Council
Finanical assets
Cash and cash equivalents (122) 122 (77) 77
Derivatives (365) 344 - -
Financial liabilities
Debt 614 (614) 540 (540)
Derivatives - - (487) 454

Total sensitivity 127 (148) (24) (9)
Group
Finanical assets
Cash and cash equivalents (142) 142 (115) 115
Derivatives (365) 344 - -
Financial liabilities
Debt 614 (614) 540 (540)
Derivatives - - (487) 454

Total sensitivity 107 (128) (62) 29

The interest rate sensitivity is based on a reasonable possible movement
in interest rates, with all other variables held constant, measured as a
basis points (bps) movement. For example, a decrease in 50 bps is
equivalent to a decrease in interest rates of 0.50%.

29. Derivative Financial Instruments
Council
Actual

Group
Actual

Council
Actual

Group
Actual

2020-21 2020-21 2021-22 2021-22
$000 $000 $000 $000

 Current assets
- - Interest rate swaps - -

- - Total current assets - -
 Non-current assets

- - Interest rate swaps 637 637

- - Total non-current assets 637 637